Mississippi Col. (0-1,0-1 Gulf South) -vs- Ala.-Huntsville (3-1,3-0 Gulf South)

Date: 01/02/21
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 175

Site: Spragins Hall, Huntsville, AL

Mississippi Col. 72

01/02/21 at Spragins Hall, Huntsville, AL

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Mississippi Col. 35 37 72
Ala.-Huntsville 44 29 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23  Jovanovic,Marko * 33 6-10 4-7 4-5 0-6 6 3 2 3 1 0 20
05 Boston,Brandon * 32 10-20 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 1 (0] 6 0 3 20
01 Taylor,Dyllan * 28 5-6 0-1 5-7 1-3 4 1 2 4 0 2 15
30 Jones,Zach * 29 1-6 0-0 6-6 3-3 6 2 (0] 1 1 1 8
02 Cowart Jr.,Antonio * 33 3-8 0-4 0-0 1-6 7 3 6 3 1 2 6
10 Hundt,Scot 9 15 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 (0] 0 0 3
32  Ross,Winford 15 0-3 0-0 0-2 2-5 7 0 0 0 2 0 0
14 Lewis,Ken 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
25 Garmany,Slate 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0] 0 0 0
03 Neely,Dillyn 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-59 5-20 15-20 8-31 39 12 12 19 5 8 72
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-30 43.33 % 3-12 25.00 % 6-7 85.71 %
Second Half 13-29 44.83 % 2-8 25.00 % 9-13 69.23 %
Total 26-59 44.1 % 5-20 25.0% 15-20 75.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 0 O
Ala.-Huntsville 73
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33  Shulman,Max * 35 7-14 4-10 3-3 0-12 12 0 2 2 2 2 21
12  Swalve,Seth * 33 7-13 1-2 2-2 1-3 4 1 3 3 0 2 17
13 Orf,Sam * 30 5-15 2-3 3-5 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 3 15
01 Moore,Nathan * 17 2-5 0-0 2-2 4-3 7 5 2 5 2 0 6
04  Webster,Riley * 16 2-5 2-4 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 1 (0] 0 6
31 Johnson,Chaney 9 25 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
05 Leslie,Auston 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 (0] 1 2
10 Kline,Jack 12  1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 5 2 1 0 0 2
03 Burnett,Luke 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
30 Harding,Dillon 11 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 3 0 1 0 0
22  Edge,Henley 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0
15 Kostel,Jack 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
34  Saylor,Daniel 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-68 9-27 10-14 12-28 40 18 14 15 5 10 73
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-37 48.65 % 7-16 43.75 % 1-3 33.33%
Second Half 9-31 29.03 % 2-11 18.18 % 9-11 81.82 %
Total 27-68 39.7 % 9-27 33.3% 10-14 71.4%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 7 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 34
Largest Lead: 0 O

Second Chance Points: 7
Points off Turnovers: 22

Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 8

Fast Break Points: 24



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mississippi Col. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ala.-Huntsville

19:51 MISS LAYUP by ORF,SAM(in the paint)

- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,NATHAN

19:43 TURNOVER by MOORE,NATHAN
STEAL by BOSTON,BRANDON 19:43
GOOD JUMPER by BOSTON,BRANDON(in the paint) 19:23 2-0 V2
ASSIST by JOVANOVIC,MARKO -

19:03 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by SWALVE,SETH(in the paint)
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,DYLLAN 18:53

18:30 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,NATHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOVANOVIC,MARKO ==

GOOD LAYUP by BOSTON,BRANDON(in the paint) 18:18 4-2 V2

ASSIST by COWART JR.,ANTONIO ==

18:05 TURNOVER by MOORE,NATHAN

STEAL by JONES,ZACH 18:05
TURNOVER by JOVANOVIC,MARKO 18:01

18:01 STEAL by SWALVE,SETH

17:55 MISS 3PTR by WEBSTER,RILEY

= REBOUND OFF by WEBSTER,RILEY

17:47 MISS LAYUP by SHULMAN,MAX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOSTON,BRANDON =
GOOD 3PTR by JOVANOVIC,MARKO 17:47 72 V5

17:47 MISS LAYUP by WEBSTER,RILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOSTON,BRANDON -
MISS 3PTR by BOSTON,BRANDON 17:47

- REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,RILEY
17:47 7-5 V2 GOOD 3PTR by WEBSTER,RILEY
- ASSIST by SHULMAN,MAX
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,DYLLAN 17:46

17:46 FOUL by MOORE,NATHAN
17:34 SUB OUT by MOORE,NATHAN
17:34 SUB OUT by WEBSTER,RILEY
17:34 SUB IN by BURNETT,LUKE
17:34 SUB IN by KLINE,JACK
16:37 FOUL by KLINE,JACK
16:37 TURNOVER by KLINE,JACK
GOOD LAYUP by BOSTON,BRANDON(in the paint) 16:20 9-5 V 4
16:05 MISS 3PTR by BURNETT,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by COWART JR.,ANTONIO ==
TURNOVER by COWART JR.,ANTONIO 15:57
15:57 STEAL by BURNETT,LUKE

15:38 9-8 V1 GOOD 3PTR by SWALVE,SETH
== ASSIST by KLINE,JACK

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:34

15:34 SUB OUT by ORF,SAM

15:34 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CHANEY
GOOD LAYUP by JOVANOVIC,MARKO(in the paint) 15:26 11-8 V3
ASSIST by TAYLOR,DYLLAN =

15:08 MISS LAYUP by SWALVE,SETH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,DYLLAN =
TURNOVER by JONES,ZACH 14:45

14:45 STEAL by SHULMAN,MAX

14:39 11-11 GOOD 3PTR by SHULMAN,MAX(fastbreak)
FOUL by JOVANOVIC,MARKO 14:39

14:39 11-12 H1 GOOD FT by SHULMAN,MAX(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by COWART JR.,ANTONIO 14:23 13-12 V1

14:11 MISS 3PTR by SHULMAN,MAX

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ZACH ==



MISS 3PTR by JOVANOVIC,MARKO 14:03
-- REBOUND DEF by SWALVE,SETH
13:58 13-14 H1 GOOD LAYUP by SWALVE,SETH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER by COWART JR.,ANTONIO 13:40
13:40 STEAL by SWALVE,SETH

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,CHANEY (fastbreak)(in the
13:35 13-16 H3 paint)

== ASSIST by SWALVE,SETH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:30
13:30 SUB OUT by KLINE,JACK
13:30 SUB OUT by SHULMAN,MAX
13:30 SUB IN by MOORE,NATHAN
13:30 SUB IN by LESLIE,AUSTON
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,DYLLAN 13:30
SUB OUT by JOVANOVIC,MARKO 13:30
SUB OUT by JONES,ZACH 13:30
SUB IN by HUNDT,SCOT 13:30
SUB IN by LEWIS,KEN 13:30
SUB IN by ROSS,WINFORD 13:30
TURNOVER by BOSTON,BRANDON 13:08
13:01 TURNOVER by MOORE,NATHAN
STEAL by BOSTON,BRANDON 13:01
MISS 3PTR by COWART JR.,ANTONIO 12:40
== REBOUND DEF by MOORE,NATHAN
12:29 MISS 3PTR by LESLIE,AUSTON
REBOUND DEF by COWART JR.,ANTONIO ==
GOOD JUMPER by BOSTON,BRANDON 12:09 15-16 H1
FOUL by BOSTON,BRANDON 11:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:56
11:56 SUB OUT by BURNETT,LUKE
11:56 SUB OUT by SWALVE,SETH
11:56 SUB IN by WEBSTER,RILEY
11:56 SUB IN by EDGE,HENLEY
SUB OUT by COWART JR.,ANTONIO 11:56
SUB OUT by BOSTON,BRANDON 11:56
SUB IN by JOVANOVIC,MARKO 11:56
SUB IN by GARMANY,SLATE 11:56
11:56 MISS FT by JOHNSON,CHANEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:56 MISS FT by JOHNSON,CHANEY
REBOUND DEF by ROSS,WINFORD --
11:55 FOUL by EDGE,HENLEY
MISS 3PTR by HUNDT,SCOT 11:34
== REBOUND DEF by LESLIE,AUSTON
11:21 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,NATHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOVANOVIC,MARKO ==
MISS 3PTR by HUNDT,SCOT 10:53
== REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,RILEY
10:45 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,CHANEY
10:45 SUB OUT by LESLIE,AUSTON
10:45 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CHANEY
10:45 SUB IN by ORF,SAM
10:45 SUB IN by SHULMAN,MAX
MISS 3PTR by JOVANOVIC,MARKO 10:25
-- REBOUND DEF by EDGE,HENLEY
10:10 MISS 3PTR by EDGE,HENLEY
REBOUND DEF by ROSS,WINFORD --
10:05 FOUL by EDGE,HENLEY
10:05 SUB OUT by MOORE,NATHAN
10:05 SUB IN by KLINE,JACK
MISS LAYUP by ROSS,WINFORD(in the paint) 10:03

== REBOUND DEF by SHULMAN,MAX
09:56 15-19 H4 GOOD 3PTR by SHULMAN,MAX(fastbreak)



TURNOVER by JOVANOVIC,MARKO 09:36

09:36 STEAL by ORF,SAM

09:28 MISS 3PTR by EDGE,HENLEY
REBOUND DEF by JOVANOVIC,MARKO --
MISS 3PTR by HUNDT,SCOT 09:21

- REBOUND DEF by SHULMAN,MAX
09:04 MISS LAYUP by ORF,SAM(in the paint)

- REBOUND OFF by KLINE,JACK
09:00 15-21 H6 GOOD LAYUP by KLINE,JACK(in the paint)

08:38 SUB OUT by EDGE,HENLEY
08:38 SUB IN by SWALVE,SETH
SUB OUT by HUNDT,SCOT 08:38
SUB OUT by ROSS,WINFORD 08:38
SUB IN by NEELY,DILLYN 08:38
SUB IN by JONES,ZACH 08:38
MISS JUMPER by JONES,ZACH 08:32

= REBOUND DEF by SHULMAN,MAX
08:17 15-23 H8 GOOD LAYUP by ORF,SAM(in the paint)
= ASSIST by KLINE,JACK
GOOD 3PTR by JOVANOVIC,MARKO 08:00 18-23 H5
ASSIST by LEWIS,KEN =
07:41 18-25 H7 GOOD JUMPER by SWALVE,SETH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by NEELY,DILLYN 07:30
REBOUND OFF by JONES,ZACH -
SUB OUT by NEELY,DILLYN 07:25
SUB OUT by LEWIS,KEN 07:25
SUB OUT by GARMANY,SLATE 07:25
SUB IN by TAYLOR,DYLLAN 07:25
SUB IN by COWART JR.,ANTONIO 07:25
SUB IN by BOSTON,BRANDON 07:25
MISS JUMPER by BOSTON,BRANDON 07:18
REBOUND OFF by JONES,ZACH -
07:16 FOUL by KLINE,JACK
GOOD FT by JONES,ZACH 07:16 19-25 H6
07:16 SUB OUT by WEBSTER,RILEY
07:16 SUB OUT by KLINE,JACK
07:16 SUB IN by MOORE,NATHAN
07:16 SUB IN by LESLIE,AUSTON
GOOD FT by JONES,ZACH 07:16 20-25 H5
07:05 MISS JUMPER by ORF,SAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOVANOVIC,MARKO =
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,DYLLAN 06:57

= REBOUND DEF by ORF,SAM
06:50 20-28 H8 GOOD 3PTR by SHULMAN,MAX(fastbreak)
= ASSIST by ORF,SAM
TURNOVER by BOSTON,BRANDON 06:30
06:30 STEAL by SHULMAN,MAX
06:25 20-30 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by LESLIE,AUSTON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
= ASSIST by SWALVE,SETH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:25
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,DYLLAN 06:08
06:08 STEAL by ORF,SAM

06:00 20-33 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by ORF,SAM(fastbreak)
- ASSIST by SWALVE,SETH
TURNOVER by BOSTON,BRANDON 05:37
05:27 20-35 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by SHULMAN,MAX
= ASSIST by MOORE,NATHAN
GOOD LAYUP by BOSTON,BRANDON(in the paint) 05:12 22-35 H 13
ASSIST by JOVANOVIC,MARKO =
04:44 22-37 H15 GOOD JUMPER by ORF,SAM(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by JONES,ZACH(in the paint) 04:28
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,DYLLAN -



MISS LAYUP by JONES,ZACH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by COWART JR.,ANTONIO

GOOD 3PTR by JOVANOVIC,MARKO

SUB OUT by JONES,ZACH
SUB IN by ROSS,WINFORD
GOOD FT by JOVANOVIC,MARKO

MISS JUMPER by BOSTON,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,DYLLAN

MISS LAYUP by JOVANOVIC,MARKO(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BOSTON,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by JOVANOVIC,MARKO(in the paint)

STEAL by TAYLOR,DYLLAN
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,DYLLAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BOSTON,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by JOVANOVIC,MARKO

GOOD FT by JOVANOVIC,MARKO
GOOD FT by JOVANOVIC,MARKO

MISS JUMPER by BOSTON,BRANDON

STEAL by BOSTON,BRANDON

GOOD DUNK by BOSTON,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

REBOUND DEF by COWART JR.,ANTONIO

SUB OUT by BOSTON,BRANDON
SUB IN by JONES,ZACH

22-39

25-39

26-39
26-42

28-42

30-42

31-42
32-42
32-44

34-44

H17

H 14

H 13
H 16

H 14

H12

H11
H 10
H12

H 10

BLOCK by SHULMAN,MAX

REBOUND DEF by SHULMAN,MAX
SUB OUT by SWALVE,SETH
SUB IN by KOSTEL,JACK

GOOD LAYUP by SHULMAN,MAX(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOORE,NATHAN

FOUL by LESLIE,AUSTON
SUB OUT by MOORE,NATHAN
SUB OUT by ORF,SAM

SUB IN by WEBSTER,RILEY
SUB IN by SAYLOR,DANIEL

GOOD 3PTR by WEBSTER,RILEY
ASSIST by KOSTEL,JACK

REBOUND DEF by SHULMAN,MAX
MISS 3PTR by WEBSTER,RILEY

TURNOVER by KOSTEL,JACK

TURNOVER by SHULMAN,MAX
SUB OUT by WEBSTER,RILEY
SUB OUT by LESLIE,AUSTON
SUB OUT by KOSTEL,JACK
SUB OUT by SAYLOR,DANIEL
SUB IN by KLINE,JACK

SUB IN by SWALVE,SETH

SUB IN by ORF,SAM

SUB IN by HARDING,DILLON

MISS JUMPER by ORF,SAM
REBOUND OFF by KLINE,JACK
MISS LAYUP by KLINE,JACK(in the paint)

FOUL by KLINE,JACK
SUB OUT by KLINE,JACK
SUB IN by JOHNSON,CHANEY

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,CHANEY(in the paint)

ASSIST by SHULMAN,MAX

REBOUND DEF by SWALVE,SETH
TURNOVER by SWALVE,SETH

MISS 3PTR by SHULMAN,MAX

FOUL by HARDING,DILLON
SUB OUT by HARDING,DILLON
SUB IN by MOORE,NATHAN



GOOD FT by TAYLOR,DYLLAN(fastbreak)
MISS FT by TAYLOR,DYLLAN (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by COWART JR.,ANTONIO

35-44

H9

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,NATHAN
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,CHANEY

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mississippi Col. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ala.-Huntsville
20:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CHANEY
20:00 SUB IN by WEBSTER,RILEY
SUB OUT by ROSS,WINFORD 20:00
SUB IN by BOSTON,BRANDON 20:00
FOUL by JONES,ZACH 19:47
19:47 35-45 H 10 GOOD FT by MOORE,NATHAN(fastbreak)
19:47 35-46 H 11 GOOD FT by MOORE,NATHAN(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by BOSTON,BRANDON(in the paint) 19:38
19:38 BLOCK by MOORE,NATHAN
REBOUND OFF by JONES,ZACH -
19:28 FOUL by MOORE,NATHAN
GOOD FT by JONES,ZACH(fastbreak) 19:28 36-46 H 10
GOOD FT by JONES,ZACH(fastbreak) 19:28 37-46 H9
19:13 MISS JUMPER by ORF,SAM(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,NATHAN
19:09 37-48 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,NATHAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,DYLLAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 19:01 39-48 H9
18:44 MISS LAYUP by ORF,SAM(in the paint)
BLOCK by COWART JR.,ANTONIO 18:44
REBOUND DEF by COWART JR.,ANTONIO --
MISS JUMPER by BOSTON,BRANDON 18:34
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,NATHAN
18:28 MISS JUMPER by SWALVE,SETH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,ZACH --
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,DYLLAN 18:20
18:09 TURNOVER by ORF,SAM
17:54 FOUL by MOORE,NATHAN
17:54 SUB OUT by MOORE,NATHAN
17:54 SUB IN by HARDING,DILLON
GOOD LAYUP by BOSTON,BRANDON(in the paint) 17:50 41-48 H7
ASSIST by TAYLOR,DYLLAN --
17:21 MISS 3PTR by ORF,SAM
REBOUND DEF by BOSTON,BRANDON --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:58
MISS 3PTR by COWART JR.,ANTONIO 16:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER by TEAM 16:45
16:45 SUB OUT by WEBSTER,RILEY
16:45 SUB IN by BURNETT,LUKE
16:14 MISS 3PTR by HARDING,DILLON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BOSTON,BRANDON(in the paint) 15:51
-- REBOUND DEF by SHULMAN,MAX
15:39 MISS 3PTR by SWALVE,SETH
-- REBOUND OFF by SWALVE,SETH
15:22 TURNOVER by SWALVE,SETH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:22
TURNOVER by JOVANOVIC,MARKO 15:09
15:09 STEAL by ORF,SAM
FOUL by JOVANOVIC,MARKO 14:56



14:56 SUB OUT by HARDING,DILLON

14:56 SUB IN by KLINE,JACK

14:38 MISS 3PTR by SHULMAN,MAX
REBOUND DEF by BOSTON,BRANDON --
MISS 3PTR by BOSTON,BRANDON 14:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SHULMAN,MAX
14:14 41-50 H9 GOOD LAYUP by SWALVE,SETH(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by JOVANOVIC,MARKO 13:59 44-50 H6
ASSIST by COWART JR.,ANTONIO --

13:44 MISS LAYUP by SWALVE,SETH(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
BLOCK by JOVANOVIC,MARKO 13:44
13:44 SUB OUT by SWALVE,SETH
13:44 SUB OUT by SHULMAN,MAX
13:44 SUB IN by WEBSTER,RILEY
13:44 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CHANEY
13:40 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CHANEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOVANOVIC,MARKO -
13:25 FOUL by KLINE,JACK
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,DYLLAN 13:25 45-50 H5
13:25 SUB OUT by KLINE,JACK
13:25 SUB IN by MOORE,NATHAN
SUB OUT by COWART JR.,ANTONIO 13:25
SUB OUT by JONES,ZACH 13:25
SUB IN by LEWIS,KEN 13:25
SUB IN by ROSS,WINFORD 13:25
MISS FT by TAYLOR,DYLLAN 13:25

-- REBOUND DEF by ORF,SAM
13:10 45-52 H7 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,NATHAN(In the paint)

13:00 FOUL by MOORE,NATHAN
13:00 SUB OUT by MOORE,NATHAN
13:00 SUB IN by HARDING,DILLON
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,DYLLAN 13:00
SUB IN by GARMANY,SLATE 13:00
TURNOVER by BOSTON,BRANDON 12:49
12:49 STEAL by BURNETT,LUKE
12:36 MISS 3PTR by BURNETT,LUKE
-- REBOUND OFF by ORF,SAM
12:24 MISS 3PTR by HARDING,DILLON
BLOCK by ROSS,WINFORD 12:24

-- REBOUND OFF by HARDING,DILLON
12:16 45-55 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by ORF,SAM
-- ASSIST by HARDING,DILLON

TURNOVER by BOSTON,BRANDON 12:00

12:00 SUB OUT by BURNETT,LUKE

12:00 SUB OUT by ORF,SAM

12:00 SUB IN by SWALVE,SETH

12:00 SUB IN by SHULMAN,MAX

11:48 MISS LAYUP by SWALVE,SETH(in the paint)
BLOCK by ROSS,WINFORD 11:48

= REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:48
FOUL by JOVANOVIC,MARKO 11:45

11:45 SUB OUT by WEBSTER,RILEY

11:45 SUB IN by LESLIE,AUSTON

11:36 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CHANEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROSS,WINFORD =
GOOD LAYUP by BOSTON,BRANDON(in the paint) 11:25 47-55 H8
ASSIST by LEWIS,KEN =
FOUL by GARMANY,SLATE 11:08

11:08 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CHANEY

11:08 SUB IN by EDGE,HENLEY



SUB OUT by JOVANOVIC,MARKO 11:08
SUB IN by COWART JR.,ANTONIO 11:08
11:06 MISS 3PTR by SHULMAN,MAX
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KEN --
GOOD JUMPER by BOSTON,BRANDON 10:42 49-55 H6
ASSIST by COWART JR.,ANTONIO --
10:28 49-57 H8 GOOD LAYUP by SHULMAN,MAX(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HARDING,DILLON

SUB OUT by GARMANY,SLATE 10:09

SUB OUT by ROSS,WINFORD 10:09

SUB IN by HUNDT,SCOT 10:09

SUB IN by JONES,ZACH 10:09

MISS 3PTR by COWART JR.,ANTONIO 09:56

- REBOUND DEF by SHULMAN,MAX
09:47 TURNOVER by SHULMAN,MAX

STEAL by COWART JR.,ANTONIO 09:47

GOOD LAYUP by COWART JR.,ANTONIO(fastbreak)(in the

paint) 09:43 51-57 H6

09:25 51-60 H9 GOOD 3PTR by SHULMAN,MAX
== ASSIST by HARDING,DILLON

MISS LAYUP by JONES,ZACH(in the paint) 09:07
09:07 BLOCK by HARDING,DILLON
- REBOUND DEF by SHULMAN,MAX
09:00 TURNOVER by SWALVE,SETH
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ZACH(in the paint) 08:48 53-60 H7
ASSIST by COWART JR.,ANTONIO -
08:32 MISS LAYUP by HARDING,DILLON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KEN -
MISS JUMPER by BOSTON,BRANDON 08:19
- REBOUND DEF by EDGE,HENLEY
08:02 53-62 H9 GOOD LAYUP by SWALVE,SETH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by LEWIS,KEN 07:41
07:41 STEAL by LESLIE,AUSTON

FOUL by HUNDT,SCOT 07:40

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:40
07:40 SUB OUT by EDGE,HENLEY
07:40 SUB IN by ORF,SAM

SUB OUT by BOSTON,BRANDON 07:40

SUB OUT by LEWIS,KEN 07:40

SUB IN by TAYLOR,DYLLAN 07:40

SUB IN by ROSS,WINFORD 07:40

FOUL by COWART JR.,ANTONIO 07:35
07:35 MISS FT by ORF,SAM(fastbreak)

- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:35 SUB OUT by HARDING,DILLON
07:35 SUB OUT by SHULMAN,MAX
07:35 SUB IN by KLINE,JACK
07:35 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CHANEY
07:35 53-63 H 10 GOOD FT by ORF,SAM(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by JONES,ZACH 07:18

REBOUND OFF by COWART JR.,ANTONIO --

GOOD 3PTR by HUNDT,SCOT 07:11 56-63 H7

ASSIST by COWART JR.,ANTONIO --

FOUL by COWART JR.,ANTONIO 06:57
06:57 SUB OUT by LESLIE,AUSTON
06:57 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CHANEY
06:57 SUB IN by EDGE,HENLEY
06:57 SUB IN by SHULMAN,MAX
06:57 MISS FT by ORF,SAM

REBOUND DEF by ROSS,WINFORD --
MISS 3PTR by HUNDT,SCOT 06:40
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:10 MISS 3PTR by SHULMAN,MAX



REBOUND DEF by ROSS,WINFORD

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,DYLLAN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HUNDT,SCOT

SUB IN by JOVANOVIC,MARKO

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,DYLLAN
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,DYLLAN

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ZACH
MISS LAYUP by ROSS,WINFORD(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by ROSS,WINFORD
MISS LAYUP by ROSS,WINFORD(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by ROSS,WINFORD
MISS FT by ROSS,WINFORD
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by ROSS,WINFORD

FOUL by COWART JR.,ANTONIO
SUB OUT by ROSS,WINFORD

SUB IN by BOSTON,BRANDON

GOOD FT by JOVANOVIC,MARKO
MISS FT by JOVANOVIC,MARKO

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BOSTON,BRANDON(in the paint)
ASSIST by COWART JR.,ANTONIO

STEAL by COWART JR.,ANTONIO
MISS 3PTR by JOVANOVIC,MARKO
STEAL by TAYLOR,DYLLAN

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,DYLLAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,DYLLAN(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by COWART JR.,ANTONIO

BLOCK by JONES,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,DYLLAN
MISS JUMPER by BOSTON,BRANDON

06:01
05:59
05:59
05:59
05:35
05:16
05:09
05:09
05:09
05:09
05:09
04:57
04:43
04:43
04:36
04:36
04:36
04:36

04:36
04:22
04:22
04:22
04:22
04:22
04:10
04:10
04:10

03:49

03:44
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:26
03:13
03:13
03:08
03:02
03:02
02:55
02:51
02:47
02:46
02:46
02:35
02:12
02:12

01:51

58-63

59-63
60-63

60-64

60-65

61-65

63-65

65-65

66-65
66-67

68-67

H5

H 4
H3

H 4

H5

H4

H2

Vi
H1

Vi

MISS JUMPER by SWALVE,SETH(in the paint)
FOUL by SWALVE,SETH
FOUL by KLINE,JACK

SUB OUT by KLINE,JACK
SUB IN by MOORE,NATHAN

MISS LAYUP by ORF,SAM(in the paint)

BLOCK by MOORE,NATHAN

BLOCK by SHULMAN,MAX

FOUL by EDGE,HENLEY

REBOUND DEF by SHULMAN,MAX

GOOD FT by ORF,SAM

GOOD FT by ORF,SAM
FOUL by EDGE,HENLEY

REBOUND DEF by SWALVE,SETH

MISS LAYUP by ORF,SAM(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,NATHAN

MISS LAYUP by MOORE,NATHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,NATHAN

SUB OUT by EDGE,HENLEY

SUB IN by WEBSTER,RILEY
TURNOVER by MOORE,NATHAN

TURNOVER by MOORE,NATHAN

REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,RILEY

TURNOVER by WEBSTER,RILEY

FOUL by WEBSTER,RILEY

GOOD LAYUP by ORF,SAM(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by ORF,SAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,RILEY



REBOUND DEF by COWART JR.,ANTONIO
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,DYLLAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by JONES,ZACH
GOOD FT by JONES,ZACH
FOUL by TAYLOR,DYLLAN

MISS 3PTR by COWART JR.,ANTONIO

FOUL by JONES,ZACH

MISS LAYUP by COWART JR.,ANTONIO(in the paint)

01:43

01:20
01:17
01:17
01:17
01:10
00:51
00:51
00:51
00:51
00:51
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:10

00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:00

70-67

70-69

71-69
72-69

72-70

72-71

72-72
72-73

V3

Vi

V2

V3

V2

Vi

H1

MISS 3PTR by SHULMAN,MAX

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by WEBSTER,RILEY

SUB IN by BURNETT,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by SWALVE,SETH(in the paint)
FOUL by MOORE,NATHAN

SUB OUT by MOORE,NATHAN

SUB IN by HARDING,DILLON

GOOD FT by SWALVE,SETH
SUB OUT by BURNETT,LUKE
SUB IN by WEBSTER,RILEY
GOOD FT by SWALVE,SETH

REBOUND DEF by SHULMAN,MAX
GOOD FT by SHULMAN,MAX (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SHULMAN,MAX (fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by SHULMAN,MAX



